
FIRST LAST SCHOOL Stroke Stableford Place

Zaria Thompson ROWLAND HALL 71 92 1

Marissa Louder MILLARD 74 89 2

Brook Schultz GRAND COUNTY  85 78 3

Mia Meredith MAESER PREP  86 77 4

Caity Kwun ROWLAND HALL 87 76 5

Lane Baker ROWLAND HALL 88 75 T6

Sydnee Guymon EMERY  88 75 T6

Abbey Yardley BEAVER 88 75 T6

Maddie Kwun ROWLAND HALL 91 72 T9

Stacia Hill DELTA 91 72 T9
Taijah Price EMERY  93 70 11

Brooklyn Henrie DELTA 94 69 12

Drew Dutson DELTA 95 68 T13

Kayshlyn Wright BEAVER 95 68 T13

Grace Veghte ROWLAND HALL 96 67 15

Jessie Ivins SAN JUAN 97 66 16

Hayven Willden BEAVER 98 65 17

Youri Choi MAESER PREP  101 62 T18

Paravee Srijinda LAYTON CHRISTIAN 101 62 T18

Teagan Fletcher SOUTH SUMMIT 101 62 T18

Jensie Bahr DELTA 102 61 T21

Sarah Day GRAND COUNTY  102 61 T21

Sydney Timothy EMERY  103 60 23

Maylee Stevens MILLARD 104 59 24

Georgia Larsen ROWLAND HALL 105 58 25

Sophia Richardson GRAND COUNTY  105 58 26

Elise Adams MAESER PREP  106 57 27

Daisha Elvin MILLARD 107 56 28

Sarah Swasey EMERY  108 55 T29

Hayley Seiter SAN JUAN 108 55 T29

Amy Emmett MILLARD 109 54 31

Dani Douglas MANTI 110 53 T32

Bristol Monson SUMMIT ACADEMY 110 53 T32

Kailyn Beams DELTA 111 52 34

Alysssa Garrett EMERY  112 51 35

Shania Atkin BEAVER 113 50 36

McKadee Eyre BEAVER 115 48 37

Brianna Buhler DELTA 119 44 38

Utah Section PGA

2A Girls State High School Golf Championships

St. George Golf Course

Tuesday May 12, 2015

Individual Results



Andrea Alomia MAESER PREP  120 43 T39

Klea Hurst SAN JUAN 120 43 T39

Deborah Cyabukombe LAYTON CHRISTIAN 120 43 T39

Sierra Davis SOUTH SUMMIT 120 43 T39

Shawnee Bond SUMMIT ACADEMY 120 43 T39

Samantha Berg MAESER PREP  121 42 44

Aubrey Woolsey BEAVER 122 41 45

Brianne Burt LAYTON CHRISTIAN 123 40 T46

Jess Ross MANTI 123 40 T46

Josie Lawhorn MILLARD 129 34 T48

Brenda Ramirez SOUTH SUMMIT 129 34 T48

Adrienn Olsen LAYTON CHRISTIAN 131 32 50

Jackie Ramirez SOUTH SUMMIT 132 31 T51

Abbey Simons MANTI 132 31 T51

Delanee Olsen GRAND COUNTY  136 27 T53

Jacquelyn Murillo LAYTON CHRISTIAN 136 27 T53

Bailey Simons MANTI 136 27 T53

Maxx Marelli SUMMIT ACADEMY 136 27 T53

Taylor Crosland MILLARD 137 26 T57

Devynn Gappmeyer SAN JUAN 137 26 T57

Chandlor Hansen SUMMIT ACADEMY 138 25 59

Hannah Eddy MANTI 139 24 60

Jackie Rogel SOUTH SUMMIT 142 21 T61

Brighton Bullock SUMMIT ACADEMY 142 21 T61

Brettlyn Tuttle EMERY  143 20 T63

Maddy McFarland SUMMIT ACADEMY 143 20 T63

Anitha Ingabire LAYTON CHRISTIAN 147 16 65

Beth Hughes MANTI 156 7 66



FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL Individual Score

Individual 

Points Team

Zaria Thompson ROWLAND HALL 71 92

Caity Kwun ROWLAND HALL 87 76

Maddie Kwun ROWLAND HALL 91 72 92

Lane Baker ROWLAND HALL 88 75 76

Grace Veghte ROWLAND HALL 96 67 75

Georgia Larsen ROWLAND HALL 105 58 72 315

Stacia Hill DELTA 91 72

Brooklyn Henrie DELTA 94 69

Drew Dutson DELTA 95 68 72

Jensie Bahr DELTA 102 61 69

Brianna Buhler DELTA 119 44 68

Kailyn Beams DELTA 111 52 61 270

Sydnee Guymon EMERY  88 75

Taijah Price EMERY  93 70

Sydney Timothy EMERY  103 60 75

Alysssa Garrett EMERY  112 51 70

Sarah Swasey EMERY  108 55 60

Brettlyn Tuttle EMERY  143 20 55 260

Abbey Yardley BEAVER 88 75

Hayven Willden BEAVER 98 65

Shania Atkin BEAVER 113 50 75

Kayshlyn Wright BEAVER 95 68 68

McKadee Eyre BEAVER 115 48 65

Aubrey Woolsey BEAVER 122 41 50 258

Marissa Louder MILLARD 74 89

Amy Emmett MILLARD 109 54

Daisha Elvin MILLARD 107 56 89

Maylee Stevens MILLARD 104 59 59

Taylor Crosland MILLARD 137 26 56

Josie Lawhorn MILLARD 129 34 54 258

T
4

th
 P

la
c
e

T
4

th
 P

la
c
e

UHSAA / Utah Section PGA

2A Girls Golf High School State Championship

St. George Golf Course

Tuesday May 12, 2015

2
n

d
 P

la
c
e

3
r
d

 P
la

c
e

1
st P

la
c
e



Mia Meredith MAESER PREP  86 77

Youri Choi MAESER PREP  101 62

Samantha Berg MAESER PREP  121 42 77

Elise Adams MAESER PREP  106 57 62

Andrea Alomia MAESER PREP  120 43 57

43 239

Brook Schultz GRAND COUNTY  85 78

Sophia Richardson GRAND COUNTY  105 58

Sarah Day GRAND COUNTY  102 61 78

Delanee Olsen GRAND COUNTY  136 27 61

58

27 224

Jessie Ivins SAN JUAN 97 66

Hayley Seiter SAN JUAN 108 55

Klea Hurst SAN JUAN 120 43 66

Devynn Gappmeyer SAN JUAN 137 26 55

43

26 190

Paravee Srijinda LAYTON CHRISTIAN 101 62

Jacquelyn Murillo LAYTON CHRISTIAN 136 27

Deborah Cyabukombe LAYTON CHRISTIAN 120 43 62

Anitha Ingabire LAYTON CHRISTIAN 147 16 43

Brianne Burt LAYTON CHRISTIAN 123 40 40

Adrienn Olsen LAYTON CHRISTIAN 131 32 32 177

Teagan Fletcher SOUTH SUMMIT 101 62

Sierra Davis SOUTH SUMMIT 120 43

Brenda Ramirez SOUTH SUMMIT 129 34 62

Jackie Rogel SOUTH SUMMIT 142 21 43

Jackie Ramirez SOUTH SUMMIT 132 31 34

31 170

Dani Douglas MANTI 110 53

Hannah Eddy MANTI 139 24

Jess Ross MANTI 123 40 53

Abbey Simons MANTI 132 31 40

Bailey Simons MANTI 136 27 31



Beth Hughes MANTI 156 7 27 151

Bristol Monson SUMMIT ACADEMY 110 53

Shawnee Bond SUMMIT ACADEMY 120 43

Brighton Bullock SUMMIT ACADEMY 142 21 53

Chandlor Hansen SUMMIT ACADEMY 138 25 43

Maddy McFarland SUMMIT ACADEMY 143 20 27

Maxx Marelli SUMMIT ACADEMY 136 27 25 148
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